
VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION

DIVISION OF POLICY, PLANNING AND INTERMODAL DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF VERMONT - HIGHWAY MILEAGE - FOR YEAR OF 2011

Summarized by Regional Planning Commision  

Figures reported as of February 10, 2011

RPC Class 2 Class 3Class 1
Lane

Highway
State

HighwayClass 4

Total
Class 1,2,3

and St Hwy 
Scenic

Highway
Legal
Trail 

Unidentified
Corridor

ACRPC 7.9640.510 239.010 562.43 167.71371.83 977.117 7.1726.68 0.00

BCRC 12.6840.597 135.880 382.86 134.53454.43 665.958 0.00022.94 0.00

CCMPO 16.40912.568 286.620 705.11 174.44037.18 1,182.579 3.0508.99 0.00

CVRPC 19.6313.256 252.841 842.41 224.824197.32 1,339.706 0.00027.17 0.00

LCPC 4.3710.405 95.130 381.45 119.72390.87 600.674 20.38513.46 0.00

NRPC 12.1970.249 266.190 665.19 256.48588.02 1,200.062 0.0009.81 0.00

NVDA 21.3340.444 449.678 1,484.40 559.319359.69 2,514.731 0.00044.88 0.00

RRPC 16.4661.798 305.900 740.16 228.418131.94 1,290.944 1.36038.54 0.00

SWCRP 11.8092.953 98.250 458.37 135.02482.55 703.453 7.65211.60 0.00

TRORC 7.9510.455 341.845 1,333.75 448.077422.04 2,131.623 14.09662.86 0.00

WRC 8.4420.734 294.639 984.33 254.296126.31 1,541.707 0.00050.49 0.00

23.969TOTAL 139.258 2,765.983 8,540.460 1,662.180 2,702.853 14,148.554 53.715297.42 0.00
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Act 28 of 2011 - An act relating to the maintenance and conveyance of Maidstone Lake Road, 
3.85 mi CL3 TH-9 portion in Maidstone, 2.08 mi CL3 TH-10 portion physically in Brunswick 
but mileage attributed to Maidstone, effective May 17, 2011



RPC Addison County Regional Planning Commission

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

ADDISON 0.0000.000 7.150 30.44 19.3025.08 56.892 0.0000.00 0.00

BRIDPORT 0.0000.000 13.280 43.65 14.4907.10 71.420 0.0000.00 0.00

BRISTOL 1.2250.000 11.090 24.13 13.3535.60 49.798 0.0000.00 0.00

CORNWALL 0.0000.000 6.590 25.72 13.5161.48 45.826 0.0000.00 0.00

FERRISBURGH 0.0000.000 18.390 56.60 7.7852.73 82.775 0.0000.00 0.00

GOSHEN 0.0000.000 2.910 10.97 3.6101.57 17.490 0.0000.00 0.00

LEICESTER 0.0000.000 11.100 13.48 3.4251.88 28.005 0.0000.15 0.00

LINCOLN 0.0000.000 17.040 35.13 0.0006.06 52.170 0.0000.00 0.00

MIDDLEBURY 3.8890.510 15.720 46.10 16.7682.83 82.477 1.3860.65 0.00

MONKTON 0.0000.000 25.520 27.33 0.0007.16 52.850 0.0000.70 0.00

NEW HAVEN 0.0000.000 17.670 31.78 14.8860.26 64.336 0.0000.87 0.00

ORWELL 0.0000.000 14.500 49.46 11.4153.99 75.375 0.0001.23 0.00

PANTON 0.0000.000 8.750 12.81 2.7552.55 24.315 0.0001.23 0.00

RIPTON 0.0000.000 4.900 18.38 5.7861.72 29.066 5.7861.85 0.00

SALISBURY 0.0000.000 16.890 19.50 4.5031.56 40.893 0.0000.00 0.00

SHOREHAM 0.0000.000 11.900 50.35 16.3196.00 78.569 0.0000.00 0.00

STARKSBORO 0.0000.000 5.300 27.08 12.07914.04 44.459 0.0000.00 0.00

VERGENNES CITY 2.8500.000 3.740 7.95 0.0000.13 14.540 0.0000.00 0.00

WALTHAM 0.0000.000 6.440 4.59 2.5560.00 13.586 0.0000.00 0.00

WEYBRIDGE 0.0000.000 15.510 17.00 0.2210.09 32.731 0.0000.00 0.00

WHITING 0.0000.000 4.620 9.98 4.9440.00 19.544 0.0000.00 0.00

Total 7.9640.510 239.010 562.43 167.713 977.11771.83 7.1726.68 0.00



RPC Bennington County Regional Commission

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

ARLINGTON 0.0000.000 7.910 26.80 14.0472.71 48.757 0.0004.56 0.00

BENNINGTON 3.8500.038 11.494 84.26 23.5743.62 123.178 0.0001.95 0.00

DORSET 0.0000.000 13.850 24.86 13.6710.55 52.381 0.0008.04 0.00

GLASTENBURY 
(UNORG)

0.0000.000 0.000 1.61 1.7840.00 3.394 0.0001.50 0.00

LANDGROVE 0.0000.000 4.820 9.55 0.8211.50 15.191 0.0000.00 0.00

MANCHESTER 4.5830.559 15.650 23.55 16.6197.49 60.402 0.0000.04 0.00

MANCHESTER 
VILLAGE

2.0070.000 3.390 3.69 0.0000.00 9.087 0.0000.00 0.00

NO. BENNINGTON 1.6670.000 0.080 7.93 0.4020.00 10.079 0.0000.00 0.00

OLD BENNINGTON 0.5770.000 1.236 1.23 0.0000.29 3.043 0.0000.00 0.00

PERU 0.0000.000 6.180 16.11 4.6275.86 26.917 0.0000.00 0.00

POWNAL 0.0000.000 11.850 51.98 12.6169.08 76.446 0.0000.10 0.00

RUPERT 0.0000.000 13.180 28.15 3.8281.81 45.158 0.0004.10 0.00

SANDGATE 0.0000.000 7.580 21.99 0.0004.16 29.570 0.0000.00 0.00

SHAFTSBURY 0.0000.000 19.990 50.44 15.8491.70 86.279 0.0000.80 0.00

STAMFORD 0.0000.000 3.500 14.10 5.7527.03 23.352 0.0001.10 0.00

SUNDERLAND 0.0000.000 15.170 14.11 11.3691.68 40.649 0.0000.00 0.00

WOODFORD 0.0000.000 0.000 2.50 9.5756.95 12.075 0.0000.75 0.00

Total 12.6840.597 135.880 382.86 134.534 665.95854.43 0.00022.94 0.00



RPC Chittenden County Metropolitan Planning Organization

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

BOLTON 0.0000.000 8.580 12.01 11.3060.30 31.896 0.0000.00 0.00

BUELS GORE 
(UNORG)

0.0000.000 0.450 0.00 2.7450.00 3.195 0.0000.00 0.00

BURLINGTON CITY 7.1314.161 21.757 65.93 0.1950.53 95.013 0.0000.00 0.00

CHARLOTTE 0.0000.000 31.790 42.45 6.5500.20 80.790 3.0500.46 0.00

COLCHESTER 0.0000.000 21.120 66.97 22.8641.27 110.954 0.0000.48 0.00

ESSEX 0.0000.000 10.830 64.28 22.3123.40 97.422 0.0000.00 0.00

ESSEX JCT. 
VILLAGE

5.0131.289 1.906 27.74 0.6000.00 35.259 0.0000.00 0.00

HINESBURG 0.0000.000 21.370 32.27 7.2384.94 60.878 0.0000.00 0.00

HUNTINGTON 0.0000.000 11.180 32.78 0.0002.07 43.960 0.0000.00 0.00

JERICHO 0.0000.000 20.500 41.09 6.6802.92 68.270 0.0000.00 0.00

MILTON 0.0000.000 33.570 67.37 18.1175.55 119.057 0.0001.61 0.00

RICHMOND 0.0000.000 15.630 32.15 14.3273.11 62.107 0.0000.18 0.00

SHELBURNE 0.0000.000 25.160 26.85 6.6710.10 58.681 0.0000.00 0.00

SO. BURLINGTON 2.2895.512 19.107 56.52 17.0171.17 94.933 0.0000.00 0.00

ST. GEORGE 0.0000.000 0.350 1.40 3.6030.69 5.353 0.0000.00 0.00

UNDERHILL 0.0000.000 8.750 43.42 4.9446.78 57.114 0.0000.55 0.00

WESTFORD 0.0000.000 12.480 26.86 9.3741.71 48.714 0.0004.91 0.00

WILLISTON 0.0000.000 19.280 52.22 18.6422.42 90.142 0.0000.80 0.00

WINOOSKI CITY 1.9761.606 2.810 12.80 1.2550.02 18.841 0.0000.00 0.00

Total 16.40912.568 286.620 705.11 174.440 1,182.57937.18 3.0508.99 0.00



RPC Central Vermont Regional Planning Commission

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

BARRE CITY 5.5310.191 4.000 37.83 1.5850.07 48.946 0.0000.00 0.00

BARRE TOWN 0.0000.000 21.560 73.58 11.5935.02 106.733 0.0001.06 0.00

BERLIN 0.0000.000 13.760 36.84 25.8007.26 76.400 0.0004.17 0.00

CABOT 0.0000.000 17.030 41.16 6.5757.20 64.765 0.0000.00 0.00

CALAIS 0.0000.000 18.450 54.76 6.90212.43 80.112 0.0000.00 0.00

DUXBURY 0.0000.000 7.170 21.45 6.3163.70 34.936 0.0000.00 0.00

EAST MONTPELIER 0.0000.000 14.440 45.98 12.1333.80 72.553 0.0002.60 0.00

FAYSTON 0.0000.000 6.180 27.64 5.8246.33 39.644 0.0000.00 0.00

MARSHFIELD 0.0000.000 6.040 39.56 12.5787.35 58.178 0.0000.00 0.00

MIDDLESEX 0.0000.000 15.920 32.30 16.94010.27 65.160 0.0002.48 0.00

MONTPELIER CITY 10.5312.900 8.311 32.87 4.1320.82 55.844 0.0000.00 0.00

MORETOWN 0.0000.000 10.730 25.73 12.28713.35 48.747 0.0000.00 0.00

NORTHFIELD 0.9090.000 4.810 57.68 10.5418.15 73.940 0.0000.69 0.00

NORTHFIELD 
VILLAGE

1.2790.165 0.000 9.87 0.5560.05 11.705 0.0000.00 0.00

ORANGE 0.0000.000 7.640 27.23 8.3643.38 43.234 0.0004.18 0.00

PLAINFIELD 0.0000.000 13.220 26.33 2.1482.97 41.698 0.0000.00 0.00

ROXBURY 0.0000.000 3.080 31.72 7.69910.03 42.499 0.0000.00 0.00

WAITSFIELD 0.0000.000 9.450 20.22 7.8267.16 37.496 0.0000.60 0.00

WARREN 0.0000.000 20.220 23.94 6.3488.41 50.508 0.0000.00 0.00

WASHINGTON 0.0000.000 13.840 37.15 7.02532.78 58.015 0.0000.00 0.00

WATERBURY 1.3810.000 7.930 39.65 18.4736.44 67.434 0.0000.00 0.00

WILLIAMSTOWN 0.0000.000 18.240 52.07 17.63511.15 87.945 0.0003.13 0.00

WOODBURY 0.0000.000 5.050 31.82 7.69126.43 44.561 0.0000.00 0.00

WORCESTER 0.0000.000 5.770 15.03 7.8532.77 28.653 0.0008.26 0.00

Total 19.6313.256 252.841 842.41 224.824 1,339.706197.32 0.00027.17 0.00



RPC Lamoille County Planning Commision

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

BELVIDERE 0.0000.000 0.000 11.75 9.7342.76 21.484 0.0000.14 0.00

CAMBRIDGE 0.0000.000 13.070 49.76 29.0427.48 91.872 2.5680.00 0.00

EDEN 0.0000.000 8.400 21.57 13.75412.00 43.724 0.0000.19 0.00

ELMORE 0.0000.000 4.850 21.49 7.93211.71 34.272 0.0008.55 0.00

HYDE PARK 0.0000.000 13.820 49.63 9.4928.62 72.942 0.0000.00 0.00

JOHNSON 0.0000.000 13.130 36.24 11.35113.19 60.721 0.0000.00 0.00

MORRISTOWN 2.8220.405 15.410 72.76 13.27710.57 104.269 0.0000.00 0.00

STOWE 1.5490.000 14.410 65.92 13.90413.62 95.783 17.8170.00 0.00

WATERVILLE 0.0000.000 1.390 14.17 4.2143.42 19.774 0.0000.00 0.00

WOLCOTT 0.0000.000 10.650 38.16 7.0237.50 55.833 0.0004.58 0.00

Total 4.3710.405 95.130 381.45 119.723 600.67490.87 20.38513.46 0.00



RPC Northwest Regional Planning Commission

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

ALBURGH 0.0000.000 10.710 31.46 17.8041.72 59.974 0.0000.00 0.00

BAKERSFIELD 0.0000.000 9.360 31.81 10.5399.86 51.709 0.0000.00 0.00

BERKSHIRE 0.0000.000 15.650 35.56 12.5599.35 63.769 0.0000.00 0.00

ENOSBURG FALLS 2.4060.000 3.290 4.47 2.1660.00 12.332 0.0000.00 0.00

ENOSBURGH 0.0000.000 17.510 45.76 7.2474.66 70.517 0.0000.00 0.00

FAIRFAX 0.0000.000 11.320 50.12 17.3775.46 78.817 0.0000.00 0.00

FAIRFIELD 0.0000.000 21.750 71.90 10.30713.41 103.957 0.0000.00 0.00

FLETCHER 0.0000.000 12.550 30.01 2.3328.01 44.892 0.0000.00 0.00

FRANKLIN 0.0000.000 13.830 30.29 13.4505.41 57.570 0.0000.00 0.00

GEORGIA 0.0000.000 19.530 43.64 17.6227.72 80.792 0.0002.59 0.00

GRAND ISLE 0.0000.000 9.310 18.23 10.1751.14 37.715 0.0000.00 0.00

HIGHGATE 0.0000.000 20.990 42.50 22.6953.73 86.185 0.0004.29 0.00

ISLE LA MOTTE 0.0000.000 7.890 10.41 0.4060.12 18.706 0.0000.00 0.00

MONTGOMERY 0.0000.000 6.680 34.68 14.3148.77 55.674 0.0000.00 0.00

NORTH HERO 0.0000.000 9.430 8.66 9.3400.10 27.430 0.0000.00 0.00

RICHFORD 2.8040.000 8.380 37.92 10.0472.46 59.151 0.0000.00 0.00

SHELDON 0.0000.000 15.990 29.07 15.8112.46 60.871 0.0002.61 0.00

SOUTH HERO 0.0000.000 7.630 14.46 7.3750.09 29.465 0.0000.32 0.00

ST. ALBANS CITY 4.2810.249 3.770 16.73 0.0590.02 24.840 0.0000.00 0.00

ST. ALBANS TOWN 0.0000.000 20.570 31.24 27.0741.27 78.884 0.0000.00 0.00

SWANTON 0.0670.000 18.520 39.09 27.7862.26 85.463 0.0000.00 0.00

SWANTON 
VILLAGE

2.6390.000 1.530 7.18 0.0000.00 11.349 0.0000.00 0.00

Total 12.1970.249 266.190 665.19 256.485 1,200.06288.02 0.0009.81 0.00



RPC Northeastern Vermont Development Association

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

ALBANY 0.0000.000 16.040 30.61 6.72218.98 53.372 0.0000.00 0.00

AVERILL (UNORG) 0.0000.000 0.000 6.65 0.8720.00 7.522 0.0000.00 0.00

AVERYS GORE 
(UNORG)

0.0000.000 0.000 0.00 0.0000.00 0.000 0.0000.00 0.00

BARNET 0.0000.000 23.510 58.46 21.19010.95 103.160 0.0000.00 0.00

BARTON 0.0000.000 16.090 40.85 21.4301.81 78.370 0.0000.14 0.00

BARTON VILLAGE 1.7770.000 1.940 4.49 1.1330.10 9.340 0.0000.00 0.00

BLOOMFIELD 0.0000.000 0.000 7.70 11.2123.21 18.912 0.0000.00 0.00

BRIGHTON 1.7090.102 6.085 19.20 15.0106.44 42.004 0.0000.00 0.00

BROWNINGTON 0.0000.000 10.980 28.89 7.8337.59 47.703 0.0000.00 0.00

BRUNSWICK 0.0000.000 0.000 0.00 9.2570.00 9.257 0.0000.00 0.00

BURKE 0.0000.000 17.460 33.84 9.9905.36 61.290 0.0000.00 0.00

CANAAN 0.0000.000 2.350 15.08 17.84010.86 35.270 0.0000.00 0.00

CHARLESTON 0.0000.000 10.150 30.51 13.8809.01 54.540 0.0005.83 0.00

CONCORD 0.0000.000 11.710 43.10 10.76512.80 65.575 0.0000.21 0.00

COVENTRY 0.0000.000 10.440 25.88 16.5767.17 52.896 0.0000.00 0.00

CRAFTSBURY 0.0000.000 18.240 42.61 7.9624.71 68.812 0.0000.00 0.00

DANVILLE 0.0000.000 14.810 83.84 12.81222.45 111.462 0.0000.00 0.00

DERBY 0.0000.000 21.940 55.11 25.4623.58 102.512 0.0008.28 0.00

DERBY LINE 
VILLAGE

1.4230.000 1.000 3.07 1.3730.10 6.866 0.0000.00 0.00

EAST HAVEN 0.0000.000 0.670 9.79 2.2201.21 12.680 0.0000.00 0.00

FERDINAND 
(UNORG)

0.0000.000 0.000 0.00 4.8340.00 4.834 0.0000.00 0.00

GLOVER 0.0000.000 14.320 37.31 8.8177.58 60.447 0.0000.00 0.00

GRANBY 0.0000.000 5.270 5.19 0.0006.11 10.460 0.0006.68 0.00

GREENSBORO 0.0000.000 11.240 44.89 7.69311.79 63.823 0.0000.00 0.00

GROTON 0.0000.000 6.870 25.01 15.08610.73 46.966 0.0000.00 0.00

GUILDHALL 0.0000.000 4.030 11.65 8.9650.82 24.645 0.0004.63 0.00

HARDWICK 1.5000.000 10.395 53.43 16.1465.72 81.471 0.0001.62 0.00

HOLLAND 0.0000.000 10.600 34.93 0.1383.12 45.668 0.0000.00 0.00

IRASBURG 0.0000.000 8.090 27.44 20.9248.48 56.454 0.0000.00 0.00

JAY 0.0000.000 3.310 20.77 13.4688.00 37.548 0.0000.00 0.00

KIRBY 0.0000.000 4.010 20.28 0.9677.13 25.257 0.0000.00 0.00

LEMINGTON 0.0000.000 0.000 5.91 7.3373.19 13.247 0.0000.00 0.00

LEWIS (UNORG) 0.0000.000 0.000 0.00 0.0000.00 0.000 0.0000.00 0.00

LOWELL 0.0000.000 9.850 24.16 12.12716.78 46.137 0.0000.00 0.00

LUNENBURG 0.0000.000 11.140 29.93 9.03915.57 50.109 0.0000.00 0.00

LYNDON 0.6890.000 16.430 62.76 23.0238.81 102.902 0.0000.00 0.00

LYNDONVILLE 1.3370.000 0.000 5.25 0.4630.02 7.050 0.0000.00 0.00

MAIDSTONE 0.0000.000 0.000 13.35 8.4254.95 21.775 0.0000.00 0.00

MORGAN 0.0000.000 5.700 19.53 14.1693.14 39.399 0.0000.00 0.00

NEWARK 0.0000.000 6.880 30.45 6.0975.10 43.427 0.0000.68 0.00

NEWPORT CITY 6.6370.296 6.640 23.03 1.2890.01 37.596 0.0000.00 0.00

NEWPORT TOWN 0.0000.000 11.750 33.49 10.25311.50 55.493 0.0000.00 0.00
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RPC Northeastern Vermont Development Association

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

NORTH TROY 
VILLAGE

0.9610.000 0.290 3.80 2.0350.00 7.086 0.0000.00 0.00

NORTON 0.0000.000 0.400 0.58 10.7334.87 11.713 0.0000.00 0.00

ORLEANS VILLAGE 0.5580.000 0.928 4.04 1.7580.32 7.284 0.0000.00 0.00

PEACHAM 0.0000.000 9.950 51.39 1.6468.07 62.986 0.0004.73 0.00

RYEGATE 0.0000.000 13.960 43.24 17.3256.95 74.525 0.0000.00 0.00

SHEFFIELD 0.0000.000 8.150 20.28 16.27313.47 44.703 0.0000.00 0.00

ST. JOHNSBURY 4.7430.046 11.200 82.07 28.6071.59 126.620 0.0000.07 0.00

STANNARD 0.0000.000 4.430 11.50 0.0001.95 15.930 0.0000.00 0.00

SUTTON 0.0000.000 12.310 34.94 10.5335.61 57.783 0.0000.00 0.00

TROY 0.0000.000 6.020 29.77 12.3295.46 48.119 0.0002.00 0.00

VICTORY 0.0000.000 13.230 5.90 0.0001.69 19.130 0.0000.00 0.00

WALDEN 0.0000.000 9.140 32.78 7.16410.72 49.084 0.0003.40 0.00

WARNERS GRANT 
(UNORG)

0.0000.000 0.000 0.00 0.0000.00 0.000 0.0000.00 0.00

WARREN GORE 
(UNORG)

0.0000.000 0.000 0.00 4.7930.00 4.793 0.0000.00 0.00

WATERFORD 0.0000.000 15.510 32.60 23.1119.07 71.221 0.0000.00 0.00

WESTFIELD 0.0000.000 6.570 16.16 8.5942.16 31.324 0.0000.00 0.00

WESTMORE 0.0000.000 1.500 24.89 7.2223.27 33.612 0.0000.00 0.00

WHEELOCK 0.0000.000 6.150 22.02 4.39719.61 32.567 0.0006.61 0.00

Total 21.3340.444 449.678 1,484.40 559.319 2,514.731359.69 0.00044.88 0.00
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Act 28 of 2011 - An act relating to the maintenance and conveyance of Maidstone Lake Road, 
3.85 mi CL3 TH-9 portion in Maidstone, 2.08 mi CL3 TH-10 portion physically in Brunswick 
but mileage attributed to Maidstone, effective May 17, 2011



RPC Southern Windsor County Regional Planning Commission

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

ANDOVER 0.0000.000 9.930 30.64 3.88618.02 44.456 0.0005.46 0.00

BALTIMORE 0.0000.000 4.360 2.81 0.0000.15 7.170 0.0000.00 0.00

CAVENDISH 0.0000.000 11.850 42.90 11.8224.11 66.572 7.6520.00 0.00

CHESTER 2.5000.000 12.609 75.25 19.10717.67 109.466 0.0000.00 0.00

LUDLOW 0.0000.000 4.090 48.96 11.8173.46 64.867 0.0000.00 0.00

LUDLOW VILLAGE 2.2950.047 0.960 6.43 0.1400.02 9.825 0.0000.00 0.00

READING 0.0000.000 9.100 30.24 7.48117.36 46.821 0.0000.25 0.00

SPRINGFIELD 2.8792.906 19.940 100.72 28.1072.49 151.646 0.0004.71 0.00

WEATHERSFIELD 0.0000.000 14.180 55.14 31.04613.82 100.366 0.0000.64 0.00

WEST WINDSOR 0.0000.000 5.931 40.98 5.0444.46 51.955 0.0000.33 0.00

WINDSOR 4.1350.000 5.300 24.30 16.5740.99 50.309 0.0000.21 0.00

Total 11.8092.953 98.250 458.37 135.024 703.45382.55 7.65211.60 0.00



RPC Two Rivers - Ottauquechee Regional Commission

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

BARNARD 0.0000.000 15.640 42.70 9.61545.36 67.955 0.0002.45 0.00

BETHEL 0.8920.000 11.940 56.19 14.28636.15 83.308 0.0000.00 0.00

BRADFORD 0.0000.000 12.560 39.01 20.2932.92 71.863 0.0000.00 0.00

BRAINTREE 0.0000.000 9.320 32.90 8.74510.80 50.965 0.0006.08 0.00

BRIDGEWATER 0.0000.000 8.610 36.70 10.68910.36 55.999 0.0001.22 0.00

BROOKFIELD 0.0000.000 19.180 40.88 23.59013.40 83.650 0.0000.00 0.00

CHELSEA 0.0000.000 8.760 51.54 10.40010.96 70.700 0.0006.70 0.00

CORINTH 0.0000.000 21.750 48.69 3.96323.49 74.403 0.0008.17 0.00

FAIRLEE 0.0000.000 5.560 11.47 18.3506.66 35.380 0.0000.00 0.00

GRANVILLE 0.0000.000 2.980 14.74 11.37412.65 29.094 0.0004.74 0.00

HANCOCK 0.0000.000 0.000 8.36 9.7572.16 18.117 7.2460.00 0.00

HARTFORD 1.7140.389 19.635 108.58 45.5259.50 175.454 0.0000.07 0.00

HARTLAND 0.0000.000 16.260 59.64 24.7222.96 100.622 0.0004.58 0.00

NEWBURY 0.0000.000 22.240 63.64 21.7868.54 107.666 0.0000.00 0.00

NORWICH 0.0000.000 14.550 61.22 18.34119.13 94.111 5.2200.00 0.00

PITTSFIELD 0.0000.000 0.000 14.77 4.87310.69 19.643 0.0000.00 0.00

PLYMOUTH 0.0000.000 3.720 37.13 14.48826.13 55.338 0.0001.16 0.00

POMFRET 0.0000.000 14.650 47.75 1.3836.11 63.783 0.0005.19 0.00

RANDOLPH 2.4600.000 14.670 72.62 29.9482.49 119.698 0.0004.48 0.00

ROCHESTER 0.0000.000 12.240 38.78 17.1358.61 68.155 0.0006.65 0.00

ROYALTON 0.0000.000 15.410 55.79 22.9579.76 94.157 0.0000.00 0.00

SHARON 0.0000.000 14.520 33.14 16.1676.62 63.827 0.0006.04 0.00

STOCKBRIDGE 0.0000.000 5.120 33.40 11.79326.11 50.313 0.0000.00 0.00

STRAFFORD 0.0000.000 15.740 51.69 0.00013.01 67.430 0.0000.45 0.00

THETFORD 0.0000.000 14.230 49.33 26.3359.91 89.895 0.0000.00 0.00

TOPSHAM 0.0000.000 12.180 49.99 9.83521.47 72.005 0.0000.00 0.00

TUNBRIDGE 0.0000.000 4.840 65.92 7.93412.85 78.694 0.0002.15 0.00

VERSHIRE 0.0000.000 4.960 26.79 7.73120.38 39.481 0.0001.42 0.00

WELLS RIVER 
VILLAGE

0.0000.000 0.000 4.30 3.5250.21 7.825 0.0000.92 0.00

WEST FAIRLEE 0.0000.000 9.350 10.72 4.35318.44 24.423 0.0000.00 0.00

WOODSTOCK 0.0000.000 10.380 59.60 17.92514.15 87.905 1.4900.39 0.00

WOODSTOCK 
VILLAGE

2.8850.066 0.850 5.77 0.2590.06 9.764 0.1400.00 0.00

Total 7.9510.455 341.845 1,333.75 448.077 2,131.623422.04 14.09662.86 0.00



RPC Windham Regional Commission

Town, City  
or Village Class 2 Class 3Class 1

   Lane 
Highway

   State 
HighwayClass 4

     Total    
Class 1,2,3 
and St Hwy

  Scenic 
Highway

2011 TOWN HIGHWAY MILEAGE

Legal
Trail

Unidentified
Corridor

ATHENS 0.0000.000 6.750 11.14 0.0002.96 17.890 0.0000.00 0.00

BRATTLEBORO 6.4200.503 13.890 65.20 22.1957.56 107.705 0.0000.00 0.00

BROOKLINE 0.0000.000 4.950 12.07 0.0001.12 17.020 0.0001.00 0.00

DOVER 0.0000.000 10.380 48.09 5.5472.65 64.017 0.00010.51 0.00

DUMMERSTON 0.0000.000 12.370 50.31 16.3153.39 78.995 0.0000.54 0.00

GRAFTON 0.0000.000 18.300 30.67 0.0008.66 48.970 0.0000.00 0.00

GUILFORD 0.0000.000 17.250 49.55 10.68310.34 77.483 0.0000.00 0.00

HALIFAX 0.0000.000 16.800 47.48 5.8464.60 70.126 0.0000.00 0.00

JAMAICA 0.0000.000 6.440 43.02 14.6752.95 64.135 0.00019.61 0.00

LONDONDERRY 0.0000.000 12.190 40.01 15.2025.17 67.402 0.0000.00 0.00

MARLBORO 0.0000.000 14.950 39.40 8.3041.54 62.654 0.0000.84 0.00

NEWFANE 0.0000.000 16.900 47.05 5.6620.66 69.612 0.0000.00 0.00

PUTNEY 0.0000.000 15.670 38.98 11.5014.95 66.151 0.0004.11 0.00

READSBORO 0.5290.000 1.970 33.79 10.0166.61 46.305 0.0006.75 0.00

ROCKINGHAM 1.4930.231 15.516 61.52 23.47115.73 102.000 0.0000.00 0.00

SEARSBURG 0.0000.000 0.000 6.46 8.2410.00 14.701 0.0000.00 0.00

SOMERSET 
(UNORG)

0.0000.000 0.000 5.01 0.0002.70 5.010 0.0000.00 0.00

STRATTON 0.0000.000 16.710 11.59 1.3370.00 29.637 0.0000.00 0.00

TOWNSHEND 0.0000.000 10.620 45.03 7.3576.21 63.007 0.0000.00 0.00

VERNON 0.0000.000 7.860 17.21 11.6400.48 36.710 0.0001.03 0.00

WARDSBORO 0.0000.000 6.360 40.29 7.3736.51 54.023 0.0002.36 0.00

WESTMINSTER 0.0000.000 20.650 48.12 18.5866.79 87.356 0.0000.47 0.00

WESTON 0.0000.000 2.850 35.41 10.6747.77 48.934 0.0002.78 0.00

WHITINGHAM 0.0000.000 11.200 48.04 12.3344.80 71.574 0.0000.00 0.00

WILMINGTON 0.0000.000 13.340 54.02 14.6926.19 82.052 0.0000.00 0.00

WINDHAM 0.0000.000 9.200 22.79 0.3562.78 32.346 0.0000.00 0.00

WINHALL 0.0000.000 11.523 32.08 12.2893.19 55.892 0.0000.49 0.00

Total 8.4420.734 294.639 984.33 254.296 1,541.707126.31 0.00050.49 0.00




